

## GAS PEDAL KIT

Part # 4001

Part list;

- 1...Gas pedal
- 1...3/8" x 2-3/4" Bolt
- 1...3/8" Nylock nut
- 1...3/8" Jam nut
- 2...Gusseted chassis tabs

**Note;** This kit is designed to be welded to the roll gage not the factory sheet metal.

- 1...Assemble the gas pedal with 1 gussets chassis tab on each side of the pedal, slide the 3/8" bolt through the pedal and use the jam nut.
- 2...Determine the best location for your pedal, keeping in mind where the linkage has to go.
- 3...Tack weld the tabs to the chassis and make sure the pedal moves freely.
- 4...Leave the pedal in place and weld the tabs to the chassis. Let it cool, remove the pedal and paint tabs if desired.
- 5...Reinstall the pedal using the 3/8" bolt and nylock nut.